SPENCER

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
STONE
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:
Spencer
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Married:

Schroeder

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Spencer
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
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Richard

12 Sep 1843
3 Oct 1889 (46)

Richard

Charlotte Lancashire
30 Mar 1870

Hannah Elizabeth
18 Jul 1848

23 Aug 1936 (88)
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,

Matthew

Ann Raines

George Milton

c 1872

8 Dec 1960 (88)
Ruru cemetery, Christchurch

9 Jan 1900

Ockbrrok, Derbyshire, England
Christchurch, NZ

1806 - 1878
1809 - 1875

Riply, Derbyshire, England

Aldermasley, Derbyshire

Levin, NZ
NZ

1815 - 1898
1819 -

Aldermasley, Derbyshire
Christchurch, NZ

Christchurch, NZ

Christina Annie (Teenie)

6 Dec 1887
2 Jun 1951 (64)
Ruru cemetery, Christchurch

Louisa

c 1874

30 Jun 1953 (79)

Christchurch, NZ
Christchurch, NZ

Aldermasley, Derbyshire
Gisborne, NZ

Tauhena cemetery, Gisborne, NZ

28 Jun 1905



Stuart
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Spencer
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (1°%)

Boyd
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Burns
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Spencer
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Styles
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Spencer
Born:
Died:
Buried:

SP0038

Nathanial Harry (Harry)
c 1870
9 Aug 1936 (66) Christchurch, NZ
St Peters Churchyard cemetery, Upper Riccarton, NZ

Matthew
c 1877 Aldermasley, Derbyshire
5 Jun 1955 (78) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
Boer War, Service No 7704, 9" Contingent
NZ Mounted Rifles

6 Nov 1906

Eliza Jane
20 Oct 1869 County Antrim, Ireland
28 Oct 1930 (61) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

24 Feb 1932

Ethel Marion
10 Feb 1889
2 Oct 1967 (78)
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Emily Annie
c 1879 Aldermasley, Derbyshire
9 Oct 1972 (93) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

13 Nov 1902

George Burton
4 Jul 1879
15 Jul 1937 (58)
Otaki, NZ, public cemetery

Napier, NZ
Otaki, NZ

Isaac Stewart (Stewart)
c 1881 Aldermasley, Derbyshire
17 Jul 1964 (83)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated



Spencer Alice Lavinia

Born: 25 Dec 1883 Derby, Derbyshire
Died: 22 Jun 1965 (82) Lower Hutt, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Married: 24 Mar 1913 Levin, NZ
Livingston Francis Charles

Born: 25 Mar 1888 Gilford, County Armagh
Died: 26 Feb 1949 (61) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Spencer Beatrice Annar

Born: c 1887 England

Died: 30 Oct 1972 (85) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 29 Jan 1936

Conder Herbert John

Born: 17 Jan 1872 Hartfordshire, England
Died: 12 Feb 1957 (85) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: (1) c 1897 Lancashire

Rutter Mary Ellen

Born: 24 Jun 1865 Cheshire, England
Died: 8 Oct 1932 (67) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Notes:

See her Obituary, Horowhenua Chronicle, 24 Aug 1936
Property:
Does not appear on any property lists

Electoral Rolls:

Richard Hannah
1905 Horowhenua VS Farmer
1908 Horowhenua VS Widow

SP0038



1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935

1896
1899
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960

1893
1896
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1928
1931
1935
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Levin
Levin
Levin
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St

George
Springston
Springston
Springston
Springston
Springston
Clutha

Christchurch

Tai Tapu
Tai Tapu
Tai Tapu
Tai Tapu
Tai Tapu
Tai Tapu
Tai Tapu
Tai Tapu
Tai Tapu
Tai Tapu
Tai Tapu
Tai Tapu
Tai Tapu
Tai Tapu

Harry

Christchurch
Christchurch

Wanganui
Ruanui
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier

Farm Labourer
Farm Labourer
Farm Labourer
Farm Labourer
Farm Labourer

Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Christina
Springston Married

Springston Married
Springston Married

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired

Cab Proprietor
Cab Proprietor
Roof Nail Manuf

Contractor
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver

Produce Dealer

Clutha Married
ChCh Married
Tai Tapu  Married
Tai Tapu  Married
Tai Tapu  Married
Tai Tapu  Married
Tai Tapu  Married
Tai Tapu  Married
Tai Tapu  Married
Tai Tapu  Married
Tai Tapu  Married
Tai Tapu  Married
Tai Tapu  Married
Louisa

Ruanui Married
Napier Married
Napier Married
Napier Married

4



1896
1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1925

*

1928
1931
1935
1938
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960

1902
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
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Matthew

Springston
Springston
Levin

Levin

Levin
Featherston
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa

Weraroa

Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St

18 Durham St

Waiterere

George
Lower Hutt
Haywards
Haywards
Haywards
Haywards
Haywards
Haywards
Haywards
Haywards
Haywards
Te Horo
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St

Farm Labourer
Farm Labourer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Eliza

Dunedin Dressmaker
Dunedin Dressmaker
Dunedin Dressmaker
Dunedin Dressmaker

Weraroa
Weraroa

X
Married

Featherston Married

Training Farm Overseer Weraroa
Training Farm Overseer Weraroa
Training Farm Overseer Weraroa
Training Farm Overseer Weraroa

Training Farm Cottage Home Keeper

Ethel
Napier

Training Farm Overseer Napier

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Labourer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Emily

Haywards
Haywards
Haywards
Haywards
Haywards
Haywards
Haywards
Haywards
Haywards
Durham St

Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



1954
1957
1960

1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960

1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
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Durham St
46 Durham St

Paraparamu Beach

Francis

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Herbert
Wellington
Hukanui
Hukanui
Seddon St
Seddon St
Oxford St
Oxford St
Mako Mako Rd

Mako Mako Rd

Wellington
Wellington
Plimmerton
Plimmerton
46 Durham St
46 Durham St
46 Durham St
46 Durham St
15 Durham St

Railway Labourer
Railway Labourer
Railway Labourer

Postman
Postman
Postman
Postman
Postman
Postman
Postman
Postman

Clicker

Railway Porter
Railway Porter
Railway Porter
Railway Porter
Railway Porter
Railway Porter
Railway Porter

Railway Porter

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Alice

Durham St
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Beatrice

Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
46 Durham

Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
St Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



