SPENCER Richard

Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	12 Sep 1843 3 Oct 1889 (46)	Ockbrrok, Derbyshire, England Christchurch, NZ
Father: Mother:	Richard Charlotte Lancashire	1806 - 1878 1809 - 1875
Married:	30 Mar 1870	Riply, Derbyshire, England
STONE	Hannah Elizabeth	
Born: Died: Buried:	18 Jul 1848 23 Aug 1936 (88) Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	Aldermasley, Derbyshire Levin, NZ NZ
Father: <mark>Mother:</mark>	Matthew Ann Raines	1815 - 1898 1819 -
Children:		
Spencer Born: Died: Buried:	c 1872 8 Dec 1960 (88)	Aldermasley, Derbyshire Christchurch, NZ
Married:	9 Jan 1900	Christchurch, NZ

Schroeder Christina Annie (Teenie)

Born:	6 Dec 1887	Christchurch, NZ
Died:	2 Jun 1951 (64)	Christchurch, NZ
Buried:	Ruru cemetery, Christchurch	

Spencer	Louisa	
<mark>Born:</mark>	c 1874	Aldermasley, Derbyshire
Died:	30 Jun 1953 (79)	Gisborne, NZ
Buried:	Tauhena cemetery, Gisborne	, NZ

Married: 28 Jun 1905

Stuart Born:	Nathanial Harry (Ha c 1870	rry)
	9 Aug 1936 (66)	-
Spencer Born:		Aldermasley, Derbyshire
	5 Jun 1955 (78)	Levin, NZ , NZ
Married: (1	. st) 6 Nov 1906	
	Eliza Jane 20 Oct 1869 28 Oct 1930 (61) Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin	County Antrim, Ireland Levin, NZ , NZ
Married:	24 Feb 1932	
Burns Born: Died: Buried:		nerston Nth, NZ
Spencer	Emily Annie	
<mark>Born:</mark> Died: Buried:	c 1879 9 Oct 1972 (93) Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin	Aldermasley, Derbyshire Levin, NZ , NZ
Married:	13 Nov 1902	
Styles Born: Died: Buried:	George Burton 4 Jul 1879 15 Jul 1937 (58) Otaki, NZ, public cemetery	Napier, NZ Otaki, NZ
Spencer <mark>Born:</mark> Died: Buried:	Isaac Stewart (Stew c 1881 17 Jul 1964 (83) Karori cemetery, Wellington,	Aldermasley, Derbyshire

Spencer Born: Died: Buried:	25 Dec 1883 22 Jun 1965 (82)	Derby, Derbyshire Lower Hutt, NZ NZ, cremated	
Married:	24 Mar 1913	Levin, NZ	
Born: Died:	Francis Charles 25 Mar 1888 26 Feb 1949 (61) Karori cemetery, Wellington,	Gilford, County Armagh Wellington, NZ NZ, cremated	
Spencer Born: Died: Buried:	c 1887 30 Oct 1972 (85)	England Levin, NZ NZ	
Married:	29 Jan 1936		
Conder Born: Died: Buried:	Herbert John 17 Jan 1872 12 Feb 1957 (85) Karori cemetery, Wellington,	Hartfordshire, England Wellington, NZ NZ	
Married: (1	. st) c 1897	Lancashire	
Rutter Born: Died: Buried: Notes:	Mary Ellen 24 Jun 1865 8 Oct 1932 (67) Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	Cheshire, England Levin, NZ NZ	
See her Obituary, Horowhenua Chronicle, 24 Aug 1936			

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Electoral Rolls:

	Richard	Hannah
1905	Horowhenua VS	Farmer
1908	Horowhenua VS	Widow

Levin Levin Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St		Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow	
George		Christina	
Springston Springston Springston Springston Clutha Christchurch Tai Tapu Tai Tapu Tai Tapu Tai Tapu Tai Tapu	Farm Labourer Farm Labourer Farm Labourer Farm Labourer Farm Labourer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Springston Springston Springston Clutha ChCh Tai Tapu Tai Tapu Tai Tapu Tai Tapu Tai Tapu	
Tai Tapu	Farmer	Tai Tapu	Married
Tai Tapu Tai Tapu Tai Tapu Tai Tapu	Farmer Farmer Farmer	Tai Tapu Tai Tapu Tai Tapu Tai Tapu	Married Married Married
Tai Tapu Tai Tapu Tai Tapu Tai Tapu	Farmer Retired Retired	тагтари	Married
Harry		Louisa	
Christchurch Christchurch Wanganui Ruanui Napier Napier Napier Napier Napier	Cab Proprietor Cab Proprietor Roof Nail Manuf Contractor Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Taxi Driver Taxi Driver	Ruanui Napier Napier Napier	Married Married Married Married
	Levin Levin Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St Springston Springston Springston Springston Clutha Christchurch Tai Tapu Tai Tapu	LevinLevinDurham StDurham StSpringstonFarm LabourerSpringstonFarm LabourerSpringstonFarmerTai TapuFarmerTai TapuRetiredTai TapuRetiredTai TapuRetiredTai TapuRetiredTai TapuRetiredTai TapuRetired <td>LevinWidowLevinWidowDurham StWidowDurham StFarmerSpringstonFarm LabourerSpringstonFarmerCluthaFarmerTai TapuFarmerTai TapuFa</td>	LevinWidowLevinWidowDurham StWidowDurham StFarmerSpringstonFarm LabourerSpringstonFarmerCluthaFarmerTai TapuFarmerTai TapuFa

	Matthew		Eliza	
1896			Dunedin D	ressmaker
1899	Springston	Farm Labourer	Dunedin D	ressmaker
1900	Springston	Farm Labourer	Dunedin D	ressmaker
1905	Levin	Farmer	Dunedin D	ressmaker
1908	Levin	Farmer	Weraroa	*
1911	Levin	Farmer	Weraroa	Married
1914	Featherston	Farmer	Feathersto	n Married
1919	Weraroa	Training Farm Oversee	r Weraroa	Married
1922	Weraroa	Training Farm Oversee	r Weraroa	Married
1925	Weraroa	Training Farm Oversee	r Weraroa	Married
1925	Weraroa	Training Farm Oversee	r Weraroa	Married

* Training Farm Cottage Home Keeper

1928 1931 1935 1938 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960	Weraroa Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St 18 Durham St Waiterere	Training Farm Overseer Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	Ethel Napier Napier Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow
	George		Emily	
1902	Lower Hutt	Labourer	-	
1905	Haywards	Farmer	Haywards	Married
1908	Haywards	Farmer	Haywards	Married
1911	Haywards	Farmer	Haywards	Married
1914	Haywards	Farmer	Haywards	Married
1919	Haywards	Farmer	Haywards	Married
1922	Haywards	Farmer	Haywards	Married
1925	Haywards	Farmer	Haywards	Married
1928	Haywards	Farmer	Haywards	Married
1931	Haywards	Farmer	Haywards	Married
1935	Te Horo	Farmer	Durham St	
1938	Durham St			Widow
1941	Durham St			Widow
1943	Durham St			Widow
1946	Durham St			Widow
1949	Durham St			Widow

1954	Durham St
1957	46 Durham St
1960	Paraparamu Beach

Francis

	Francis		Allce
1911			Durham St Spinster
1914	Wellington	Railway Labourer	Wellington Married
1919	Wellington	Railway Labourer	Wellington Married
1922	Wellington	Railway Labourer	Wellington Married
1925	Wellington	Postman	Wellington Married
1928	Wellington	Postman	Wellington Married
1931	Wellington	Postman	Wellington Married
1935	Wellington	Postman	Wellington Married
1938	Wellington	Postman	Wellington Married
1941	Wellington	Postman	Wellington Married
1943	Wellington	Postman	Wellington Married
1946	Wellington	Postman	Wellington Married
1949			Wellington Widow
1954			Wellington Widow
1957			Wellington Widow
1960			Wellington Widow
	Herbert		Beatrice
1905	Wellington	Clicker	
1908	Hukanui	Railway Porter	
1911	Hukanui	Railway Porter	
1914	Seddon St	Railway Porter	Durham St Spinster
1919	Seddon St	Railway Porter	Durham St Spinster
1922	Oxford St	Railway Porter	Durham St Spinster
1925	Oxford St	Railway Porter	Durham St Spinster
1928	Mako Mako Rd	Railway Porter	Durham St Spinster

1922	Oxford St	Rallway Porter
1925	Oxford St	Railway Porter
1928	Mako Mako Rd	Railway Porter
1931		
1935	Mako Mako Rd	Railway Porter
1938		
1941	Wellington	Retired
1946	Wellington	Retired
1949	Plimmerton	Retired
1954	Plimmerton	Retired
1957	46 Durham St	
1960	46 Durham St	
1963	46 Durham St	
1966	46 Durham St	
1969	15 Durham St	

Widow Widow Widow Widow

Durham St Spinster Durham St Spinster

Durham St Married Durham St Married Durham St Married 46 Durham St Married

Widow Widow Widow

Alice